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ACADEMIC CALENDAR: SESSION 2024–25 ODD  
(15 JULY-2024 – 31 DECEMBER-2024) SEMESTER FOR ALL COURSES 
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S N Activity Period 
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Academic Session 

Monday, July 15, 2024  To Tuesday, December 31, 2024 
 Month Sundays Holidays working 

days 
 

 July-2024 4 1 14  
August-2024 4 3 24  

September-2024 5 1 24  
October -2024 4 3 24  

November-2024 4 4 22  
December-2024 5 1 25  

Total 26 13           132  
 
2 

 
Commencement of Classes  For III, V and VII Semester: July 15, 2024  (Monday) 

 For I  Semester: August 01, 2024 (Thursday)    



3 Induction Program for Freshers  
01 August 2024 (Thursday) to 21 August 2024 (Wednesday) 
 

  

4 Freshers Party-2024    14 September 2024 (Saturday)  

5 First Internal Examinations  19 September 2024 (Thursday) to 24 September 2024 (Tuesday) 
 

6 Second Internal Examinations  
24 October 2024 (Thursday) to 29 October 2024 (Tuesday) 

 

7 International Conference-2024   22 to 23 November 2024 (Friday-Saturday) 

8 University Practical Examinations 26 November 2024 (Tuesday) 
 

9 University Theory Examinations 9 December 2024 (Monday) to 28 December 2024 (Saturday) 
 

10 
Commencement of Even Semester 
Classes 2024-25 13 January 2025 (Monday) 

 

 
LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

SN Festival Date Day 

1 Harela Festival 16/07/2024 Tuesday 

2 Independence Day* 15/08/2024 Thursday 

3 Raksha Bandhan 19/08/2024 Monday 

4 Janmastmi 26/08/2024 Monday 

5 Eid-A-Milad 16/09/2024 Monday 

6 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2024 Wednesday 

7 Dushara 12/10/2024 Saturday 

8 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 17/10/2024 Thursday 

9 Dipawali 01/11/2024 Friday 

10 Goverdhan Pooja 02/11/2024 Saturday 

11 Iglas Bagwal 12/11/2024 Tuesday 

12 Guru Nanak Jayanti 15/11/2024 Friday 

13 Christmas  25/12/2024 Wednesday 

 
 
Note:  

1. Minor modifications in the schedule are possible as per govt. orders issued later on(if 
any).  
 
2. Presence of All Faculty, Staff and students is compulsory during flag hoisting on 
15.08.2024 
 



 
 
 
3. For Employability Enhancement Additional Compulsory Classes of Communication 
Skills, Group Discussion, Personal Interviews, Aptitude and Logical Reasoning will be 
conducted by the External Experts for all the students from 16.06.2024 to 31.12.2024 in 
Physical/Virtual Mode. Minimum 90% Attendance in these placement preparation classes 
will be compulsory.  
 
4. For Employability Enhancement Additional Value Added Modules/Summer Internship 
Support Classes on Latest Emerging Technologies will be conducted by the External 
Experts for all the students from 16.06.2024 to 31.12.2024 in Physical/Virtual Mode. 
Minimum 90% Attendance in these placement preparation classes will be compulsory. 
 
5. Minimum 75% Attendance in Individual Theory and Practical subject is compulsory for 
all students to be eligible for the Examinations. Students must note that Attendance will 
be uploaded at University portal on a daily basis. 
 
6. It is compulsory for all students to appear and perform well in both internal exams to be 
eligible for University/Board Examinations. 
 
7. Summer Internships of 100% pre-final year students must be confirmed by the 
respective HODs with the help of T&P Cell before 30.11.2024. 
 
8. Placements of 100% Interested final year students must be confirmed by the respective 
HODs with the help of T&P Cell before 30.11.2024.  
 
9. Two Fresh Industrial Visits per department are compulsory before 30.11.2024. 
Departmental Activity Calendar will be notified separately. 
 

 
 

                                                                             
Dr. Pankaj Chaudhary          

                                                                                                      Director General 
 


